

22.04.2025
Item No.3
Court No. 26
CHC

GA 2 of 2025

**Central Bureau of Investigation
Vs.
Sanjay Roy**

Mr. Rajdeep Majumdar, Senior Advocate
(D.S.G.I.)
Mr. Amajit De, Special P.P. CBI
...for the C.B.I.

Mr. Kausik Gupta, Advocate
Ms. Senjuti Chakraborti, Advocate
...for the respondent

1. Department by a report dated April 4, 2025 reports defects in Trial Court Records.
2. Trial Court Records be transmitted to the jurisdictional Court for removal of such defects.
3. On removal of such defects, trial court will retransmit the records to this Court.
4. List the appeal in the **Combined Monthly List of June, 2025.**

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)