

SL- 31-33 15.09.2025
(Da)

CRR/3619/2025
XXX
VS
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION AND
OTHERS
With
GA/2/2025
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
VS
SANJAY ROY
With
CRA (DB)/236/2025
SANJAY ROY
VS
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Mr. Phiroze Edulji, Ld. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranajit Ray,
Mr. Amarth Dey,
Mr. Rajdeep Halder,
Mr. Souvik Ghosh,
Ms. Soumili Chowdhury, Advocates
... ...For the petitioner in CRR/3619/2025
For the victim in GA/2/2025 & CRA (DB)/236/2025

Mr. Kaushik Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Srejoti Chakraborti,
Ms. Asmita De, Advocates
... ...For the appellant in CRA (DB)/236/2025

Mr. Sandipan Ganguly, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avik Ghatak,
Mr. Abhinav Rakshit, Advocates
... ...For the Opposite party no. 3 in CRR/3619/2025

Mr. Rajdeep Mazumder, sr. adv. (DSGI)
Mr. Amajit De, special. Spl.PP, CBI
Ms. Arushi Rothore, Advocate
... ...For the CBI

1. Court is informed that, CRR/3619/2025 and WPA 30365 of 2024 are assigned to be heard along with CRA (DB)/236/2025 and GA/2/2025.

2. Court is informed that, paper book in respect of GA/2/2025 is ready.
3. Learned senior advocate appearing for the appellant in CRA (DB)/236/2025 submits that, a direction may be issued for preparation of supplementary paper book incorporating the memorandum of appeal of the appellant.
4. Prayer on behalf of the appellant in CRA (DB)/236/2025 being reasonable is accepted. Department will prepare a supplementary paper book in CRA (DB)/236/2025 incorporating the memorandum of appeal of such appellant.
5. Court is informed that CRA (DB)/236/2025 and GA/2/2025 are fixed in the monthly list of November, 2025.
6. List CRR/3619/2025 along with WPA 30365 of 2024 on **September 22, 2025.**

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)